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TELECOM SYSTEM
D E S C R I P T I O N
NEVER USED, NEVER ASSEMBLED—This telecom system 
includes all equipment necessary for radio, telephone,  
internet, and computer network communication and
was designed to be installed at a remote job site. 

This system includes the following main features and 
equipment:

¡ The Tetra Radio Network for Radio communications 
based on the ROHILL solution

¡ The fixed telephone network for the VoIP Telephony 
provided by Alcatel Lucent OmniPCX Enterprise IP-PBX

¡ The LAN supporting VoIP Telephony communications and 
data communications (office appliances, CAD) built on 
Alcatel Lucent Layer 3 / Layer 2 Switches

¡ The IT Sub System (Servers, PCs, Work Stations, printers)

¡ The VoIP Telephony Network

¡ The Optical Fiber Sub-System
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The TETRA Radio Network includes the following components:

¡ TETRA BSS (Base Station System) :

¡ “TetraNode” Base Station transceiver (TBS)

¡ Antenna system

¡ • TETRA Switch:

¡ “TetraNode“ eXchange (TNX): TETRA Core Switching

¡ “TetraNode“  SIP Gateway : TETRA Gateway for 
interconnection to the Fixed Telephone sub-system

¡ TETRA Management & Dispatching

¡ TETRA Mobile Stations
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  SUPPLIER  - Fournisseur   -

ALCATEL-LUCENT PL  N° PL2076
Activité-Unité Code Eng N° ordre avt

IM 12010 PO 9806J 1530 601 05

Number of Packages
Nombre de colis

23 4 557KGS 6 461KGS 46,75M3

Quantity Storage 
Code

Net Gross Quantités Code

Net Brut Stockage

1 / 23 SEI 4C 177 275 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B130-01 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 2 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 1 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX

2 / 23 SEI 4C 177 275 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B135-02 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 2 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 1 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX

3 / 23 SEI 4C 177 275 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B133-01B XXXX
Cabling 1.02 2 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 1 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX

4 / 23 SEI 4C 177 275 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B133-03 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 2 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 1 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX

5 / 23 SEI 4C 177 275 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B133-05 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 2 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 1 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX

6 / 23 SEI 4C 177 275 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B134-02 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 2 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 1 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX

7 / 23 SEI 4C 177 275 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B133-02 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 2 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 1 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX

8 / 23 SEI 4C 185 283 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B130-02 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 2 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 2 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 1 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX
Telephony 3.01 1 8 port Media Gateway / Power cable

Poids Net Total

Désignation des marchandises

Description of goods

Volume
unitaire en 

M3

Poids Brut Total

PACKING LIST 
Liste de colisage 

 N° P0 Chrono

Total Net Weight Total Gross Weight

Type  of 
Package

Unit weight in Kg
Poids unitaire en Kg Length x Width x Height

Dimensions ( en centimeters )

Longueur x Largeur x Hauteur

Total Volume

Measurement ( in centimeters)Package N°

Volume Total

Colis N°
ITEM / TAG

N°

Unit 
volume in 

Nature du 
colis



Telephony 3.07 2 Terminal block + protection cartridge
9 / 23 SEI 4C 229 327 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B133-06 ECR 14 XXXX

Cabling 1.02 6 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 5 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 2 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 2 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.03 2 OS6850-U24X, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 8 SFP GE LX
LAN 2.05 6 Stacking cable 30 cm
Hotline 4.02 1 Rack mounting kit for hotline server / Battery rack

1 653 2 535 20 Country of origin/Pays d'origine :
Page 
N°  1 / 3

TOTAL partial
TOTAL partiel

France, Germany, U.K., U.S.A., China, Taiwan



  SUPPLIER  - Fournisseur   -

ALCATEL-LUCENT PL  N° PL2076
Activité-Unité Code Eng N° ordre avt

IM 12010 PO 9806J 1530 601 05

Number of Packages
Nombre de colis

23 3 063KGS 4 661KGS 36,88M3

Quantity Storage 
Code

Net Gross Quantités Code

Net Brut Stockage

10 / 23 SEI 4C 191 289 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B151-01 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 2 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
LAN 2.01 2 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 2 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 4 SFP GE LX
LAN 2.05 4 Stacking cable 30 cm

11 / 23 SEI 4C 233 331 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B141-01 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 7 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 8 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 2 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.02 2 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.03 2 OS6850-U24X, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 14 SFP GE LX
LAN 2.05 6 Stacking cable 30 cm
Telephony 3.01 2 8 port Media Gateway / Power cable
Telephony 3.07 4 Terminal block + protection cartridge

12 / 23 SEI 4C 171 269 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B143-01 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 1 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX
Telephony 3.01 1 8 port Media Gateway / Power cable
Telephony 3.07 2 Terminal block + protection cartridge

13 / 23 SEI 4C 171 269 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B141-07 XXXX
Cabling 1.02 1 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX
Telephony 3.01 1 8 port Media Gateway / Power cable
Telephony 3.07 2 Terminal block + protection cartridge

14 / 23 SEI 4C 177 275 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B143-21-DELMAS XXXX
Cabling 1.02 1 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX
Telephony 3.01 1 8 port Media Gateway / Power cable
Telephony 3.07 2 Terminal block + protection cartridge

15 / 23 SEI 4C 171 269 97 x 97 x 236 2,221 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped Site B143-10-BIA XXXX
Cabling 1.02 1 36 port FOPP SC
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP
Cabling 1.07 1 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 2 SFP GE LX
Telephony 3.01 1 8 port Media Gateway / Power cable
Telephony 3.07 2 Terminal block + protection cartridge

16 / 23 SEI 4C 296 424 207 x 109 x 158 3,565 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped / Equipments and accessories for site B145-01A XXXX
Cabling 1.02 1 36 port FOPP SC / for site B145-01A
Cabling 1.02 36 36 port FOPP SC / kit of splices and adaptors
Cabling 1.06 1 48 port CAT6 PP / for site B145-01A
Cabling 1.07 274 CAT6 1 meter patch cord
Cabling 1.08 150 RJ45 plug - single outlet
LAN 2.01 1 OS6850-P48, single AC power supply unit / for Site B145-01A

Poids Brut Total Volume Total

PACKING LIST 

Package N° Type  of 
Package

Unit weight in Kg Measurement ( in centimeters) Unit 
volume in ITEM / TAG

Colis N° Nature du 
colis

Dimensions ( en centimeters ) Volume
unitaire en 

M3

N° Désignation des marchandises
Longueur x Largeur x Hauteur

Description of goods
Poids unitaire en Kg Length x Width x Height

Total Net Weight Total Gross Weight Total Volume
Poids Net Total

Liste de colisage 

 N° P0 Chrono



LAN 2.02 1 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit / for Site B145-01A
LAN 2.02 3 OS6850-48, single AC power supply unit
LAN 2.04 22 SFP GE LX
LAN 2.05 2 Stacking cable 30 cm
LAN 2.01

2.02
2.03

41

LAN 2.06 1 Omnivista network management software licence
LAN 2.07 1 Omnivista workstation hardware
Telephony 3.02 64 Analog telephone
Telephony 3.03 15 4038 telephone
Telephony 3.07 8 Terminal block + protection cartridge
Telephony 3.08 4 Punch tool for terminal block
Hotline 4.01 15 Indoor Hotline telephone
Hotline 4.02 1 Hotline server with IP attendant desktop phone
Spare 7.01 1 Spare kit ( part 1/3)

3 063 4 661 37 Country of origin/Pays d'origine :
Page 
N°  2 / 3TOTAL

France, Germany, U.K., U.S.A., 
China, Taiwan

OS6850xxxx / Certificate of Purchased Software for OAS Omniswitch 0S6850E Advance Routing Software 
Module



  SUPPLIER  - Fournisseur   -

ALCATEL-LUCENT PL  N° PL2076
Activité-Unité Code Eng N° ordre avt

IM 12010 PO 9806J 1530 601 05

Number of Packages
Nombre de colis

23 4 557KGS 6 461KGS 46,75M3

Quantity Storage 
Code

Net Gross Quantités Code

Net Brut Stockage

17 / 23 SEI 4C 196 305 222 x 92 x 110 2,247 Cabinet 1.01 15 Cabinet, fully equiped / Clamp set for fixing cabinet on floor with cylinders feet (4 clamps per kit) XXXX
Cabling 1.03 72 Dual LC-SC 1 meter patch cord
Cabling 1.04 40 Dual SC-SC 1 meter patch cord
Cabling 1.05 20 Dual SC-SC 5 meter patch cord
Telephony 3.01 8 8 port Media Gateway
Telephony 3.04 8 Junction box with cable gland
Telephony 3.05 9 DIN rail
Telephony 3.06 9 DIN rail support for all 19 inch rack
Media converters5.01 12 Moxa IMC 101 with power supply, non POE
CCTV 6.04 1 6 m tilted pole / Anchor and top Adaptor for camera
Spare 7.01 1 Spare kit (poar 2/3)

18 / 23 SEI 4C 73 73 40 x 40 x 600 0,960 CCTV 6.04 1 6 m tilted pole / Pole XXXX
19 / 23 SEI 4C 119 161,6 120 x 100 x 90 1,080 CCTV 6.01 1 Camera Fixed extreme with dust resistant window, no washer XXXX

CCTV 6.01b 1 Camera Fixed extreme with dust resistant window, no washer? ATEX model
CCTV 6.02 1 Operator Workstation and screen
CCTV 6.05 1 Installation set
CCTV 6.06 1 JB ATEX model
CCTV 6.07 1 IP encoder
Spare 7.01 1 Spare kit (3/3)

20 / 23 SEI 4C 213 307 95 x 110 x 230 2,404 Cabinet 1.01 1 Cabinet, fully equiped / CCTV XXXX
CCTV 6.03 1 Server, storage unit (videorecorder)
CCTV 6.08 1 UPS for server and PC station, 30 minute autonomy

21 / 23 SEI 4C 276 296 120 x 80 x 104 0,998 Cabling 1.09 5000 LAN CAT 7 cabling XXXX
22 / 23 SEI 4C 154,6 174,6 120 x 80 x 90 0,864 Telephony 3.09 1000 Outdoor telephone cable XXXX
23 / 23 SEI 4C 462,5 482,5 120 x 80 x 137 1,315 Telephony 3.09 3000 Outdoor telephone cable XXXX

4 557 6 461 47 Country of origin/Pays d'origine :
Page 
N°  3 / 3

PL  001  REV  : 1 - F/ANG

PACKING LIST 
Liste de colisage 

 N° P0 Chrono

Total Net Weight Total Gross Weight Total Volume
Poids Net Total Poids Brut Total Volume Total

N° Désignation des marchandises
Longueur x Largeur x Hauteur

Package N° Type  of 
Package

Unit weight in Kg Measurement ( in centimeters) Unit 
volume in ITEM / TAG

TOTAL
France, Germany, U.K., U.S.A., 

China, Taiwan

Description of goods
Poids unitaire en Kg Length x Width x Height

Colis N° Nature du 
colis

Dimensions ( en centimeters ) Volume
unitaire en 

M3


